OFFICE OF THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS' NHAVA SHEVA-II JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVASHEVA,

TAL: URAN, DIST: RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA- 400 707.

Date: 15 .06.2016

F.NoADC/RG-MISC-03/2015-16 JNCH

ORDER NO. 22 /2016

Consequent to Office Order No. 18/2016 dated 13.06.2016, further allocation of charge amongst the Dy. Commissioner / Assistant Commissioner of Customs (Docks) in Nhava Sheva- II Pr. Commissioner is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:-

Sr. No.	Name of Officer	Posting	Posted to
1.	Ms. Anushree Hardikar	Docks	1.Seabird Marin Services Pvt. Ltd. 2.PunjabState Container & Warehousing Corp. Ltd. 3.APM Terminal Pvt. Ltd. (New Maersk)
2.	Shri Inderlal Kalal	Docks	1.Apollo Logi solutions Ltd: 2.Take CareLogistics Park (India) Pvt. Ltd. 3.APM Terminal Pvt. Ltd. (Old Maersk) 4.Vaishno Logistics Yard

They shall look after Import Examination work of CFSs above mentioned. Before getting relieved the outgoing officer will give a proper charge handover note to the new incumbent.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Commissioner of Customs (NS-II), JNCH

(AKHILESH PANDEY)

ADDL. COMMISIONER OF CUSTOMS

NHAVASHEVA-II, JNCH

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II
- 2.The Pr. Commissioner of Customs, NhevaSheva II & Gen. JNCH
- 3.The Commissioner of Customs, NhevaSheva I & IV, Gen. JNCH
- 4. The Commissioner of Customs, NhevaShevaV.JNCH
- 5. The Commissioner of Customs, (Appeals), JNCH
- 6.All Addl./Jt.Commissioner of Customs, JNCH
- 7.Concerned Officers
- 8.Office Copy